
DUNCAN 02­Jul­82 BOURTIE ep23

DUNCAN PEATHILL 44

DUNCAN PEATHILL 82

DUNCAN ELLON u/p 100

DUNCAN TURRIFF (u/p) 293

DUNCAN ( MILLBREX WOODHEAD/FYVIE 158

DUNCAN ( 10 Feb 1862 AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 352

DUNCAN A 20 Dec 1850 ABERDOUR 157

DUNCAN A 12­Jan­36 ABERDOUR 157

DUNCAN A  5 Feb 1882 ALFORD 249

DUNCAN A 3 Mar 1794 ALVAH 157

DUNCAN A  7 May 1897 AUCHINDOIR 82

DUNCAN A 24­Sep­14 CLUNY 112

DUNCAN A 19­Jun­69 DRUMBLADE 16

DUNCAN A Jun 1805 CULSALMOND 296

DUNCAN A 22­Feb­05 CULSALMOND 270

DUNCAN A 27 Jun 1821 DUNNOTTAR 85

DUNCAN A 13 Feb 1799 DUNNOTTAR 158

DUNCAN A DUNNOTTAR 85

DUNCAN A 19 Nov 1896 DUNNOTTAR 218

DUNCAN A 17­Dec­03 DYCE 41

DUNCAN A 10­Jul­09 DYCE 10

DUNCAN A 14­Jul­35 FORGLEN 15

DUNCAN A BOURTIE 42

DUNCAN A 08­Oct­75 FETTERANGUS 38

DUNCAN A 22 Mar 1863 FETTERANGUS 254

DUNCAN A 29­Jul­47 FETTERANGUS 113

DUNCAN A  1 Nov 1787 FYVIE 129

DUNCAN A 12 Apr 1759 FYVIE 331

DUNCAN A FYVIE 382

DUNCAN A 05­Jan­12 FYVIE 577

DUNCAN A 30 Dec 1804 FYVIE 508

DUNCAN A 15 May 1844 FYVIE 508

DUNCAN A FYVIE 508

DUNCAN A CHAPEL GARIOCH 250

DUNCAN A CHAPEL GARIOCH 250

DUNCAN A 16­Mar­35 CHAPEL GARIOCH 250

DUNCAN A HATTON of FINTRAY 84

DUNCAN A 17 Aug 1831 HATTON of FINTRAY 28

DUNCAN A 21 Dec 1786 INVERKEITHNY 69

DUNCAN A 18 May 1882 BELHELVIE 21

DUNCAN A BELHELVIE 84

DUNCAN A 04­Mar­33 BELHELVIE 84

DUNCAN A 5 Nov 1892 KEITHHALL KINKELL 50

DUNCAN A 31­May­37 KEITHHALL KINKELL 23

DUNCAN A LESLIE 130

DUNCAN A 1924 KEITHHALL KINKELL 26

DUNCAN A LESLIE 164

DUNCAN A 05­Jun­52 LONMAY 44

DUNCAN A 14­Jun­61 MILLBREX WOODHEAD/FYVIE 123

DUNCAN A (Great War) MILLBREX WOODHEAD/FYVIE 171

DUNCAN A MILLBREX WOODHEAD/FYVIE 95

DUNCAN A 1950 MILLBREX WOODHEAD/FYVIE 151

DUNCAN A 1903 MILLBREX WOODHEAD/FYVIE 150

DUNCAN A 29­Mar­00 NEWHILLS 234

DUNCAN A 27­Dec­54 NEWHILLS 234



DUNCAN A  7 May 1944

DUNCAN A 23­Nov­07

DUNCAN A 8 Oct 1898

DUNCAN A 30 Aug 1892

DUNCAN A

DUNCAN A 26 Dec 1840

DUNCAN A 30 Apr 1883

DUNCAN A 02­Jun­00

DUNCAN A 11 Sep 1832

DUNCAN A 21­Sep­66

DUNCAN A 03­Mar­12

DUNCAN A

DUNCAN A  6 Dec 1921

DUNCAN A 10­Aug­14

DUNCAN A 24 Feb 1880

DUNCAN A 25­Feb­19

DUNCAN A 4 Apr 1872

DUNCAN A 4 Jul 1844

DUNCAN A 28 Jun 1859

DUNCAN A 10 Mar 1874

DUNCAN A 5 Apr 1876

DUNCAN A 25 Jul 1875

DUNCAN A 8 Apr 1833

DUNCAN A 24­Sep­55

DUNCAN A 1 Mar 1862

DUNCAN A 9 Jan 1834

DUNCAN A 31­Aug­38

DUNCAN A 28 Feb 1862

DUNCAN A 24­Mar­07

DUNCAN A 9 Sep 1834

DUNCAN A

DUNCAN A 11­Oct­45

DUNCAN A 3 Feb 1860

DUNCAN A 13 Jan 1893

DUNCAN A 18 Dec 1876

DUNCAN A 25 Feb 1854

DUNCAN A 6 Apr 1854

DUNCAN A 4 Sep 1841

DUNCAN A 26 Apr 1899

DUNCAN A 13­Jun­02

DUNCAN A 16 Feb 1856

DUNCAN A 6 Mar 1847

DUNCAN A 16 Feb 1856

DUNCAN A 3 Jul 1844

DUNCAN A 19 Aug 1851

DUNCAN A 22 May 1776

DUNCAN A 2 May 1813

DUNCAN A 25 Jan 1768

DUNCAN A 10 Mar 1776

DUNCAN A

DUNCAN A 21 Sep 1881

DUNCAN A 25 Aug 1870

DUNCAN A 25 Dec 1863

DUNCAN A 5 Mar 1897

DUNCAN A 31 Dec 1892

DUNCAN A 20­Jun­11

NEWHILLS 105

NEWHILLS 303

OLDMELDRUM 44

OLDMELDRUM 69

OLDMELDRUM 69

OLDMELDRUM 69

OLDMELDRUM 193

OLDMELDRUM 193

PETERCULTER 93

PETERCULTER 27

PETERCULTER 27

PEATHILL 110

PEATHILL 181

PEATHILL 110

RHYNIE 238

St CLEMENTS ABD 347

St CLEMENTS ABD 412

St CLEMENTS ABD 515

STRACHAN 56

St CLEMENTS ABD 545

STRACHAN 54

TOUGH 123

STRACHAN (OPR)

DAVIOT 175

KING EDWARD 175

KING EDWARD 175

LOGIE BUCHAN u/p 69

KING EDWARD 175

ECHT 192

ABOYNE u/p 8

ECHT 283

DURRIS 148

DURRIS 282

DURRIS 282

KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 105

KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 105

KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 20

KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 20

KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 19

KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 19

ARI Deaths vol 2

ARI Deaths vol 2

ARI Deaths vol 2

ARI Deaths vol 2

ARI Deaths vol 2

ARI Deaths vol 1

ARI Deaths vol 1

ARI Deaths vol 1

ARI Deaths vol 1

JOHN KNOX C19

JOHN KNOX C48

JOHN KNOX C19

JOHN KNOX A27

JOHN KNOX B20

GLENBERVIE 104

GLENBERVIE 11



DUNCAN A 23 Apr 1861

DUNCAN A 30­Apr­21

DUNCAN A 23 Apr 1861

DUNCAN A 5 Nov 1865

DUNCAN A 27 Sep 1840

DUNCAN A 18 Jan 1896

DUNCAN A 19 Aug 1851

DUNCAN A 21 Aug 1863

DUNCAN A 2 Aug 1863

DUNCAN A

DUNCAN A 17 Nov 1891

DUNCAN A 23 Mar 1863

DUNCAN A 10­Feb­70

DUNCAN A 12­Jan­23

DUNCAN A 22­Mar­51

DUNCAN A 24 Nov 1898

DUNCAN A 18 May 1874

DUNCAN A 21­Dec­16

DUNCAN A 20 Nov 1875

DUNCAN A 31 Oct 1875

DUNCAN A

DUNCAN A 21 Sep 1795

DUNCAN A 10 Jan 1896

DUNCAN A 22­May­48

DUNCAN A 16­Feb­56

DUNCAN A 18­Dec­07

DUNCAN A

DUNCAN A 15 Feb 1850

DUNCAN A

DUNCAN A 10 Mar 1824

DUNCAN A  7 Jan 1944

DUNCAN A 16 Feb 1856

DUNCAN A 28­Dec­67

DUNCAN A 16 Feb 1856

DUNCAN A 20 Sep 1866

DUNCAN A 03 Sep 1863

DUNCAN A 24­Sep­34

DUNCAN A  May 1932

DUNCAN A 30 May 1896

DUNCAN A 24­Sep­34

DUNCAN A 13­Sep­86

DUNCAN A 24­Apr­66

DUNCAN A 14 Apr 1753

DUNCAN A 13 Feb 1826

DUNCAN A 04­Dec­58

DUNCAN A 20 Dec 1845

DUNCAN A 8 Jan 1865

DUNCAN A 27 Dec 1748

DUNCAN A

DUNCAN A 19­Aug­20

DUNCAN A 25 Nov 1888

DUNCAN A 21 Oct 1898

DUNCAN A 19 Jan 1850

DUNCAN A 11 Oct 1885

DUNCAN A 02­Jul­27

DUNCAN A 28 Sep 1876

GLENBERVIE 101

JOHN KNOX K19

GLENBERVIE 103

UDNY 290

UDNY 318

UDNY 155

FETTERCAIRN 220

FETTERCAIRN 222

FETTERCAIRN 222

FETTERCAIRN 222

GLENTANAR u/p 54

GLENTANAR u/p 38

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 36

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 217

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 219

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 93

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 93

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 217

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 331

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 440

ELLON u/p 217

ELLON u/p 220

ELLON u/p 218

CABRACH u/p 7

CABRACH u/p 48

ELLON u/p 348

KENNETHMONT u/p 82

CRATHIE u/p 167

CRATHIE u/p 167

CRATHIE u/p 167

CRATHIE u/p 222

ARI Deaths vol 3 n/a

KIEG (new) u/p 181

ARI Deaths vol 3 n/a

ARI Deaths vol 3 n/a

ARI Deaths vol 3 n/a

BIRSE u/p 99

BIRSE u/p 149

BIRSE u/p 99

BIRSE u/p 99

BIRSE u/p 213

BIRSE u/p 244

CLATT u/p 35

CULLEN u/p 1

GLENBUCHAT u/p 3

CULLEN u/p 163

TURRIFF (u/p) 36

TURRIFF (u/p) 30

TURRIFF (u/p) 32

TURRIFF (u/p) 46(5)

METHLICK u/p 111

TURRIFF (u/p) 36

TURRIFF (u/p) 76

TURRIFF (u/p) 58

METHLICK u/p 111

TURRIFF (u/p) 204



DUNCAN A 7 Apr 1892

DUNCAN A 3 Sep 1871

DUNCAN A 12 Dec 1893

DUNCAN A 3 Feb 1874

DUNCAN A 14 Jan 1889

DUNCAN A 6 Jan 1881

DUNCAN A 5 Jun 1879

DUNCAN B 10 Feb 1745

DUNCAN B 29 Jul 1862

DUNCAN B 26 Feb 1880

DUNCAN B  2 Jul 1982

DUNCAN B  3 Feb 1981

DUNCAN B 03­Feb­81

DUNCAN B 15 Jun 1782

DUNCAN B 07­Sep­68

DUNCAN B 20­Aug­23

DUNCAN B 22 Nov 1846

DUNCAN B 19­Jul­22

DUNCAN B

DUNCAN B 3 Oct 1884

DUNCAN B 02­Mar­30

DUNCAN B 07­Mar­26

DUNCAN B 26 Feb 1815

DUNCAN B 2 NOv 1872

DUNCAN B 3 Jun 1810

DUNCAN B 1 Oct 1840

DUNCAN B 9 Dec 1879

DUNCAN B 26 Jun 1895

DUNCAN C  3 May 1900

DUNCAN C 15 Jun 1858

DUNCAN C 21­May­21

DUNCAN C 12 Aug 1846

DUNCAN C 06­Sep­00

DUNCAN C

DUNCAN C 7 Dec 1862

DUNCAN C 28 May 1894

DUNCAN C 11 Feb 1891

DUNCAN C 06 Aug 1876

DUNCAN C 15 Jan 1871

DUNCAN C 08 Feb 1867

DUNCAN C 12 Feb 1884

DUNCAN C 24­May­29

DUNCAN C 08 Jul 1891

DUNCAN C 13­Jan­28

DUNCAN C Infancy

DUNCAN C 03­Dec­56

DUNCAN C 1840

DUNCAN C 1830

DUNCAN C 28­Mar­31

DUNCAN C 2 Aug 1877

DUNCAN C 20 Apr 1890

DUNCAN C 16­Jan­37

DUNCAN C 28­Nov­43

DUNCAN C  6 Feb 1957

DUNCAN C 25­Jan­33

DUNCAN C 31­Jul­48

TURRIFF (u/p) 439

TURRIFF (u/p) 447

INSCH u/p 280

ARI Deaths vol 4

ARI Deaths vol 4

ARI Deaths vol 4

ARI Deaths vol 4

CRIMOND & RATTRAY 155

DRUMBLADE 191

DRUMBLADE 286

BOURTIE 23

BOURTIE 42

BOURTIE ep42

INVERKEITHNY 83

BELHELVIE 84

NEWHILLS 234

OLDMELDRUM 190

RHYNIE 238

RHYNIE 68

GLENBERVIE 185

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 465

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 351

ELLON u/p 221

BIRSE u/p 245

CLATT u/p 36

METHLICK u/p 108

ARI Deaths vol 4

ARI Deaths vol 4

CLUNY 249

CULSALMOND 294

DRUMBLADE 72

DUNNOTTAR 85

FETTERANGUS 224

FETTERANGUS 114

FYVIE 365

FYVIE 577

HATTON of FINTRAY 18

BELHELVIE 21

BELHELVIE 31

BELHELVIE 20

MONYMUSK A42

MILLBREX WOODHEAD/FYVIE 75

MILLBREX WOODHEAD/FYVIE 180

MILLBREX WOODHEAD/FYVIE 180

MILLBREX WOODHEAD/FYVIE 158

MILLBREX WOODHEAD/FYVIE 158

NEWHILLS 227

NEWHILLS 227

AUCHINDOIR 28

St CLEMENTS ABD 231

STRACHAN 107

LOGIE COLDSTONE u/p 49

LOGIE COLDSTONE u/p 49

LOGIE MAR u/p 50

ECHT 283

DURRIS 148



DUNCAN C 21 Feb 1885 KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 106

DUNCAN C 6 Feb 1886 KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 105

DUNCAN C 12 Aug 1850 ARI Deaths vol 2

DUNCAN C 18 Jan 1805 ARI Deaths vol 1

DUNCAN C 16 Jun 1865 JOHN KNOX A44

DUNCAN C 13 Jul 1842 JOHN KNOX A27

DUNCAN C 24 Jul 1863 FETTERCAIRN 222

DUNCAN C 17­Dec­02 FETTERCAIRN 182

DUNCAN C 28­Jan­31 AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 87

DUNCAN C 19­Mar­48 AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 285

DUNCAN C 11­Oct­69 AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 218

DUNCAN C 14 Apr 1842 AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 331

DUNCAN C 9 Mar 1801 ELLON u/p 221

DUNCAN C 4 Jul 1852 LEOCHEL­CUSHNIE u/p L

DUNCAN C CRATHIE u/p 167

DUNCAN C CRATHIE u/p 222

DUNCAN C 30­Nov­04 CRATHIE u/p 222

DUNCAN C 29 Nov 1824 CRATHIE u/p 167

DUNCAN C CRATHIE u/p 220

DUNCAN C 2 Jul 1870 FORGUE u/p 13

DUNCAN C 16 Apr 1862 CULLEN u/p 3

DUNCAN C 24 Jun 1851 RATHVEN u/p 14

DUNCAN C 30 Oct 1865 DUMBENNAN u/p 23

DUNCAN D 18 Aug 1894 BELHELVIE 103

DUNCAN D 28 Mar 1897 MONYMUSK A42

DUNCAN D  5 Apr 1860 MONYMUSK A42

DUNCAN D 11 Sep 1865 NEWHILLS 97

DUNCAN D 11 Jun 1884 STRACHAN 55

DUNCAN D 7 Aug 1893 STRACHAN 55

DUNCAN D 23 Nov 1873 STRACHAN 54

DUNCAN D 5 Feb 1888 STRACHAN 54

DUNCAN D 12 Jun 1841 STRACHAN (OPR)

DUNCAN D 12 May 1838 St CYRUS u/p 94

DUNCAN D 2 Mar 1850 DURRIS 282

DUNCAN D 19 Dec 1898 DURRIS 282

DUNCAN D 17 Dec 1842 ARI Deaths vol 2

DUNCAN D 1 Mar 1850 ARI Deaths vol 2

DUNCAN D 01­Aug­52 GLENBERVIE 105

DUNCAN D 01­Aug­52 GLENBERVIE 104

DUNCAN D 8 Sep 1860 UDNY 290

DUNCAN D CRATHIE u/p 220

DUNCAN D 17 Apr 1855 COULL u/p 22

DUNCAN D 02­Jul­57 BIRSE u/p 117

DUNCAN E 11­Apr­53 ABERDOUR 196

DUNCAN E 13 Feb 1753 ALVAH 30

DUNCAN E 16­Jul­58 CLUNY 82

DUNCAN E 20­May­85 CLUNY 267

DUNCAN E 10­Oct­50 CLUNY 283

DUNCAN E Apr 1886 CULSALMOND 261

DUNCAN E 25 Jan 1833 DRUMBLADE 313

DUNCAN E 1803 DRUMBLADE 95

DUNCAN E 20 Jun 1894 DYCE 10

DUNCAN E  3 Jan 1921 DYCE 14

DUNCAN E 29­Apr­11 FETTERANGUS 254

DUNCAN E 26 Jan 1805 FYVIE 201

DUNCAN E 10 Mar 1867 FYVIE 505



DUNCAN E 28­Feb­80 CHAPEL GARIOCH 250

DUNCAN E 19 Feb 1879 HATTON of FINTRAY 55

DUNCAN E 22 Jan 1870 INVERKEITHNY 107

DUNCAN E 21 Jan 1844 BELHELVIE 22

DUNCAN E 30 Dec 1818 BELHELVIE 280

DUNCAN E 1968 KEITHHALL KINKELL 27

DUNCAN E LESLIE 34

DUNCAN E 1930 MILLBREX WOODHEAD/FYVIE 152

DUNCAN E  4 Sep 1914 NEWHILLS 97

DUNCAN E  9 Jun 1953 NEWHILLS 427

DUNCAN E  6 Mar 1881 NEWHILLS 97

DUNCAN E 3 Feb 1848 OLDMELDRUM 69

DUNCAN E 25­Nov­61 OLDMELDRUM 193

DUNCAN E 13 Aug 1866 OLDMELDRUM 196

DUNCAN E 8 Feb 1823 OLDMELDRUM 115

DUNCAN E 09­Sep­05 OLDMELDRUM 189

DUNCAN E 30­Nov­22 PETERCULTER 265

DUNCAN E 28 Oct 1808 PETERCULTER 123

DUNCAN E PEATHILL 93

DUNCAN E  1 Aug 1878 PEATHILL 110

DUNCAN E 15­Nov­16 RHYNIE 87

DUNCAN E 2 Oct 1842 St CLEMENTS ABD 417

DUNCAN E 05­Jan­13 STRACHAN 54

DUNCAN E 3 Nov 1894 STRACHAN 111

DUNCAN E 15 Nov 1857 LOGIE MAR u/p 78

DUNCAN E KING EDWARD D4

DUNCAN E KING EDWARD D5

DUNCAN E 29 Dec 1834 KING EDWARD 174

DUNCAN E 2 Jun 1865 KING EDWARD D5

DUNCAN E 14 Mar 1860 ECHT 125

DUNCAN E ECHT 283

DUNCAN E 14 Dec 1898 KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 218

DUNCAN E 1 Nov 1793 ARI Deaths vol 1

DUNCAN E 27 Nov 1772 ARI Deaths vol 1

DUNCAN E 07­Oct­18 JOHN KNOX B20

DUNCAN E 19 May 1840 JOHN KNOX A27

DUNCAN E 6 Jan 1843 GLENBERVIE 98

DUNCAN E  May 1834 FETTERCAIRN 66

DUNCAN E 12­Oct­29 GLENTANAR u/p 78

DUNCAN E 28­May­40 AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 285

DUNCAN E 8 Apr 1840 CAIRNIE u/p 111

DUNCAN E CRATHIE u/p 167

DUNCAN E 25­May­66 KIEG (new) u/p 180

DUNCAN E 10 Jan 1867 ARI Deaths vol 3 n/a

DUNCAN E 14 Nov 1865 ARI Deaths vol 3 n/a

DUNCAN E 1 Nov 1850 COULL u/p 66

DUNCAN E 30 Nov 1860 BIRSE u/p 262

DUNCAN E 31 Aug 1809 CULLEN u/p 10

DUNCAN E 12 Nov 1788 GLENMUICK u/p 71

DUNCAN E 22 May 1878 ARI Deaths vol 4

DUNCAN E 4 Jan 1871 ARI Deaths vol 4

DUNCAN E 25 Nov 1884 ARI Deaths vol 4

DUNCAN F  8 May 1921 CLUNY 258

DUNCAN F 1822 HATTON of FINTRAY 17

DUNCAN F (Great War) MILLBREX WOODHEAD/FYVIE 171

DUNCAN F 1916 MILLBREX WOODHEAD/FYVIE 150



DUNCAN F MILLBREX WOODHEAD/FYVIE 151

DUNCAN F  9 Aug 1936 ECHT 283

DUNCAN F 20­Mar­22 KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 106

DUNCAN F 22­Apr­18 KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 106

DUNCAN F 22­Feb­09 GLENTANAR u/p 78

DUNCAN F 10 Jun 1873 GLENTANAR u/p 78

DUNCAN G 1914­1919 ALVAH 276

DUNCAN G 26­Mar­06 CLUNY 258

DUNCAN G 23 Aug 1878 CLUNY 158

DUNCAN G  9 Jan 1867 CLUNY 158

DUNCAN G 10 Jan 1865 DRUMBLADE 286

DUNCAN G 09­Sep­16 DRUMBLADE 306

DUNCAN G 18 Jan 1858 DRUMBLADE 286

DUNCAN G 05­Apr­48 DRUMBLADE 306

DUNCAN G 08­Jan­78 FETTERANGUS 114

DUNCAN G 22 Jan 1874 FYVIE 416

DUNCAN G 29 Dec 1877 FYVIE 577

DUNCAN G 6 Mar 1894 CHAPEL GARIOCH 248

DUNCAN G 19­Feb­02 CHAPEL GARIOCH 250

DUNCAN G 04­Mar­35 CHAPEL GARIOCH 248

DUNCAN G  7 Oct 1830 HATTON of FINTRAY 18

DUNCAN G 29 Oct 1845 INVERKEITHNY 70

DUNCAN G 16 Apr 1821 HATTON of FINTRAY 250

DUNCAN G 30 May 1791 INVERKEITHNY 69

DUNCAN G 20­Feb­36 INVERKEITHNY 186

DUNCAN G 22 Nov 1883 MARNOCH 386

DUNCAN G 12 Feb 1873 MARNOCH 386

DUNCAN G 06­Dec­16 MILLBREX WOODHEAD/FYVIE 75

DUNCAN G 1933 MILLBREX WOODHEAD/FYVIE 150

DUNCAN G 23 Aug 1846 MONYMUSK B149

DUNCAN G 1837 NEWHILLS 227

DUNCAN G 1876 NEWHILLS 227

DUNCAN G 1832 NEWHILLS 227

DUNCAN G 21­Jan­27 PETERCULTER 111

DUNCAN G PEATHILL 93

DUNCAN G PEATHILL 93

DUNCAN G 23­Jan­33 TYRIE 154

DUNCAN G 15­Feb­22 LOGIE COLDSTONE u/p 49

DUNCAN G 15 Oct 1890 KING EDWARD 146

DUNCAN G  3 Sep 1913 ECHT 42

DUNCAN G 6 Oct 1833 KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 20

DUNCAN G 10 Nov 1868 KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 105

DUNCAN G 26 Jan 1884 KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 105

DUNCAN G 14 Oct 1882 KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 104

DUNCAN G 19 Jun 1838 ARI Deaths vol 2

DUNCAN G 23 Jul 1867 JOHN KNOX C19

DUNCAN G 19 Nov 1852 JOHN KNOX A27

DUNCAN G 5 Aug 1891 GLENBERVIE 101

DUNCAN G 06­Aug­47 GLENBERVIE 104

DUNCAN G 23­Nov­28 GLENTANAR u/p 77

DUNCAN G 21 Mar 1859 AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 256

DUNCAN G 20 Apr 1876 AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 217

DUNCAN G 11 May 1885 AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 352

DUNCAN G 21 Feb 1892 AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 331

DUNCAN G 1 Dec 1851 AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 353

DUNCAN G CRATHIE u/p 220



DUNCAN G 09 May 1864 ARI Deaths vol 3 n/a

DUNCAN G 14­Nov­63 KIEG (new) u/p 173

DUNCAN G 20­Dec­12 BIRSE u/p 100

DUNCAN G 02­Dec­38 BIRSE u/p 117

DUNCAN G 04­Oct­14 BIRSE u/p 100

DUNCAN G CLATT u/p 35

DUNCAN G 20 Apr 1836 CLATT u/p 174

DUNCAN G 17 Feb 1833 TURRIFF (u/p) 76

DUNCAN G 18­Jan­48 METHLICK u/p 107

DUNCAN G 13 Jan 1866 TURRIFF (u/p) 270

DUNCAN G TURRIFF (u/p) 249

DUNCAN G TURRIFF (u/p) 242

DUNCAN G 29 Nov 1873 ARI Deaths vol 4

DUNCAN G 11 Jun 1875 ARI Deaths vol 4

DUNCAN G 2 Mar 1877 ARI Deaths vol 4

DUNCAN G 13 Jul 1892 ARI Deaths vol 4

DUNCAN H 12?Feb1884 ALFORD 39

DUNCAN H 09­Jun­15 DRUMBLADE 24

DUNCAN H 25­Dec­60 DUNNOTTAR 218

DUNCAN H 29­Feb­08 DYCE 41

DUNCAN H 12 Apl 1932 DYCE 10

DUNCAN H 20 Oct 1793 FYVIE 494

DUNCAN H 11­Nov­34 MARNOCH 301

DUNCAN H 26 Jun 1897 MONYMUSK A42

DUNCAN H 13­Mar­04 PETERCULTER 18

DUNCAN H Dec­33 PETERCULTER 218

DUNCAN H PEATHILL 50

DUNCAN H 12­Jul­24 PEATHILL 92

DUNCAN H 12 Jan 1851 STRACHAN 54

DUNCAN H 22­Jun­19 LONGSIDE u/p 28

DUNCAN H 10 Jul 1782 DAVIOT F2/5

DUNCAN H 28­Jan­07 ECHT 42

DUNCAN H 12­Nov­43 KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 19

DUNCAN H 16­Mar­28 KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 205

DUNCAN H 30 Oct 1790 ARI Deaths vol 1

DUNCAN H 27 Mar 1885 JOHN KNOX C48

DUNCAN H 6 Feb 1884 GLENBERVIE 101

DUNCAN H 25 Mar 1883 GLENTANAR u/p 54

DUNCAN H 24 Jun 1856 ARI Deaths vol 3 n/a

DUNCAN H 28­Feb­01 COULL u/p 23

DUNCAN H COULL u/p 22

DUNCAN H 29 Aug 1878 BIRSE u/p 39

DUNCAN H 23 Oct 1866 CLATT u/p 38

DUNCAN H CLATT u/p 153

DUNCAN H 22 Apr 1822 TURRIFF (u/p) 68

DUNCAN H TURRIFF (u/p) 270

DUNCAN I 18 Dec 1869 ABERDOUR 131

DUNCAN I 18 Dec 1869 ABERDOUR 130

DUNCAN I 22 Jun 1886 DRUMBLADE 333

DUNCAN I BOURTIE 42

DUNCAN I 24 Jun 1819 FYVIE 107

DUNCAN I FYVIE 448

DUNCAN I 28­Jun­37 CHAPEL GARIOCH 248

DUNCAN I 09 Aug 1856 BELHELVIE 22

DUNCAN I 8 Jan 1883 MARNOCH 399

DUNCAN i 29 Jul 1858 NEWHILLS 227



DUNCAN I  3 Mar 1930

DUNCAN I  9 Nov 1981

DUNCAN I 11­Aug­05

DUNCAN I Jun 1820

DUNCAN I 7 Dec 1765

DUNCAN I 30 Nov 1834

DUNCAN I 10 Apr 1886

DUNCAN I 7 Aug 1799

DUNCAN I 20 Mar 1800

DUNCAN I 23 May 1853

DUNCAN I 23­Mar­70

DUNCAN I 09­Jan­56

DUNCAN I 05­Nov­85

DUNCAN I 30­Aug­48

DUNCAN I

DUNCAN I 5 Nov 1872

DUNCAN I

DUNCAN I 9 Jun 1876

DUNCAN I 9 Oct 1876

DUNCAN J 18­May­23

DUNCAN J 25 May 1883

DUNCAN J 2 Apr 1888

DUNCAN J 06­Apr­24

DUNCAN J 23 May 1869

DUNCAN J 22 Jul 1832

DUNCAN J  9 Aug 1881

DUNCAN J 16 Jun 1832

DUNCAN J 16­May­01

DUNCAN J 20 Dec 1892

DUNCAN J  1 Jul 1883

DUNCAN J 30­Sep­17

DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J 16 Dec 1878

DUNCAN J 22 Apr 1873

DUNCAN J 11 Jun 1872

DUNCAN J 1914­1919

DUNCAN J  Feb 1814

DUNCAN J 13­Feb­73

DUNCAN J 19 Dec 1821

DUNCAN J  7 Mar 1900

DUNCAN J  3 Jun 1932

DUNCAN J 5 Apr 1740

DUNCAN J 11­Sep­23

DUNCAN J 12 Jun 1822

DUNCAN J 7 Nov 1772

DUNCAN J 19­Mar­37

DUNCAN J 27­Mar­19

DUNCAN J 20 Jan 1873

DUNCAN J 25­Nov­18

DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J 17­Sep­77

DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J 26­Mar­15

DUNCAN J 21 Apr 1842

DUNCAN J

NEWHILLS 164

PEATHILL 404

KING EDWARD 175

St CYRUS u/p 94

St CYRUS u/p 71

ABOYNE u/p 8

KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 20

ARI Deaths vol 1

ARI Deaths vol 1

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 331

CAIRNIE u/p 89

LEOCHEL­CUSHNIE u/p 56

LEOCHEL­CUSHNIE u/p 121

LEOCHEL­CUSHNIE u/p 178

CRATHIE u/p 220

TURRIFF (u/p) 294

TURRIFF (u/p) 256

ARI Deaths vol 4

ARI Deaths vol 4

ABERDOUR 165

ABERDOUR 236

ABERDOUR 66

ABERDOUR 66

ABERDOUR 194

ABERDOUR 80

ALFORD 137

ALFORD 142

ABERDOUR 351

ALFORD 249

ALFORD 249

ALFORD 249

ALVAH 288

AUCHINDOIR 40

AUCHINDOIR 40

AUCHINDOIR 152

ALVAH 276

AUCHINDOIR 123

BOURTIE 139

CLUNY 43

CLUNY 241

CLUNY 214

CULSALMOND 165

CULSALMOND 300

CULSALMOND 294

CULSALMOND 295

DRUMBLADE 72

DRUMBLADE 306

DRUMBLADE 72

DRUMBLADE 72

DRUMBLADE 72

DRUMBLADE 147

DUNNOTTAR 85

DUNNOTTAR 85

DYCE 10

FORGLEN 150

BOURTIE 42



DUNCAN J 13­Feb­73 BOURTIE 139

DUNCAN J 10 Jun 1864 FYVIE 417

DUNCAN J 26 May 1883 FYVIE 416

DUNCAN J 2 Feb 1768 FYVIE 331

DUNCAN J 11 Nov 1835 FYVIE 507

DUNCAN J 25­Jul­14 CHAPEL GARIOCH 70

DUNCAN J 11 Aug 1891 CHAPEL GARIOCH 53

DUNCAN J FYVIE 508

DUNCAN J 25 Oct 1875 FYVIE 577

DUNCAN J 5 Jan 1894 CHAPEL GARIOCH 55

DUNCAN J 20­Oct­16 CHAPEL GARIOCH 250

DUNCAN J 08­Jan­47 CHAPEL GARIOCH 250

DUNCAN J 12 Feb 1889 CHAPEL GARIOCH 247

DUNCAN J 10 Sep 1870 HATTON of FINTRAY 211

DUNCAN J 15 Jan 1872 HATTON of FINTRAY 17

DUNCAN J 29 Jun 1856 HATTON of FINTRAY 151

DUNCAN J 11 Sep 1815 HATTON of FINTRAY 250

DUNCAN J 1775 INVERKEITHNY 69

DUNCAN J 15 Jul 1892 BELHELVIE 21

DUNCAN J 26 Dec 1857 BELHELVIE 22

DUNCAN J 03 Feb 1844 BELHELVIE 22

DUNCAN J 24 Jul 1899 BELHELVIE 21

DUNCAN J 14­Oct­30 BELHELVIE 21

DUNCAN J 16­Feb­19 KEITHHALL KINKELL 66

DUNCAN J LESLIE 10

DUNCAN J 14 Jan 1884 LESLIE 10

DUNCAN J 30­May­66 LONMAY 44

DUNCAN J 18 Feb 1869 MARNOCH 271

DUNCAN J 27 Nov 1877 MARNOCH 271

DUNCAN J 17­Oct­65 MONYMUSK A145

DUNCAN J 12­Jan­08 MONYMUSK B148

DUNCAN J 22­Feb­20 MONYMUSK A157

DUNCAN J  7 Sep 1889 NEWHILLS 227

DUNCAN J 26­Dec­08 NEWHILLS 226

DUNCAN J  3 Jan 1922 NEWHILLS 227

DUNCAN J 1835 NEWHILLS 227

DUNCAN J  4 Dec 1847 NEWHILLS 33

DUNCAN J  2 Sep 1861 NEWHILLS 41

DUNCAN J 1824 NEWHILLS 227

DUNCAN J 29 Nov 1883 NEWHILLS 234

DUNCAN J 31 May 1887 NEWHILLS 234

DUNCAN J 1869 NEWHILLS 227

DUNCAN J  5 Apr 1889 NEWHILLS 89

DUNCAN J Sep 1862 OLDMELDRUM 44

DUNCAN J OLDMELDRUM 69

DUNCAN J OLDMELDRUM 45

DUNCAN J OLDMELDRUM WarMem

DUNCAN J 12­Oct­16 PETERCULTER 27

DUNCAN J Nov­05 PETERCULTER 218

DUNCAN J 17 Feb 1869 PETERCULTER 123

DUNCAN J 21­Nov­11 PEATHILL 44

DUNCAN J 20­Jan­04 PEATHILL 93

DUNCAN J 24 Dec 1866 PEATHILL 44

DUNCAN J 11­Jun­36 PEATHILL 407

DUNCAN J  8 Jun 1962 AUCHINDOIR 49

DUNCAN J PEATHILL 407



DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J 01­Jul­66

DUNCAN J 21­Jul­46

DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J 24 Aug 1824

DUNCAN J 19 Nov 1863

DUNCAN J 28 Jul 1832

DUNCAN J 30­Dec­53

DUNCAN J 30 Dec 1895

DUNCAN J 2 Jul 1869

DUNCAN J 7 Jul 1750

DUNCAN J 29 Oct 1869

DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J 2 Mar 1860

DUNCAN J 15 Aug 1842

DUNCAN J Mar 1826

DUNCAN J 30 Jul 1869

DUNCAN J 23 Feb 1781

DUNCAN J 12 May 1828

DUNCAN J 29 Sep 1817

DUNCAN J 8 Oct 1786

DUNCAN J 30­Aug­01

DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J 2 Jan 1724

DUNCAN J 20 Jan 1724

DUNCAN J 1716

DUNCAN J  8 Feb 1873

DUNCAN J 30­Sep­08

DUNCAN J 10­Dec­29

DUNCAN J 14­Oct­06

DUNCAN J 4 Dec 1865

DUNCAN J 12­Jun­53

DUNCAN J 18­Jan­41

DUNCAN J 24 Dec 1873

DUNCAN J 8 Nov 1834

DUNCAN J 15­Feb­58

DUNCAN J 21 May 1886

DUNCAN J 29 Dec 1869

DUNCAN J 20 Feb 1875

DUNCAN J 7 Dec 1857

DUNCAN J 27­Mar­15

DUNCAN J 12­Dec­55

DUNCAN J 2 May 1842

DUNCAN J 12 Nov 1839

DUNCAN J 14 May 1866

DUNCAN J 12­Feb­59

DUNCAN J 21 Dec 1839

DUNCAN J 29 Jul 1850

DUNCAN J 3 Apr 1841

DUNCAN J 14 Sep 1846

DUNCAN J 8 Feb 1840

DUNCAN J 11 Oct 1851

DUNCAN J 18 May 1844

DUNCAN J 23 May 1838

DUNCAN J 2 Dec 1847

DUNCAN J 31 Mar 1793

AUCHINDOIR 28

RHYNIE 68

RHYNIE 273

St CLEMENTS ABD 154

St CLEMENTS ABD 154

STRACHAN 54

STRACHAN (OPR)

STRACHAN 112

STRACHAN 112

STRACHAN 112

KING EDWARD 226

KING EDWARD D9

KING EDWARD D9

KING EDWARD D5

KING EDWARD 185

KING EDWARD D3

KING EDWARD D9

KING EDWARD 199

KING EDWARD 216

KING EDWARD D3

KING EDWARD D3

St CYRUS u/p 19

St CYRUS u/p 94

St CYRUS u/p 30

St CYRUS u/p 30

St CYRUS u/p 30

ECHT 42

ECHT 42

ECHT 283

DURRIS 148

DURRIS 86

DURRIS 148

DURRIS 17

KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 105

KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 20

DURRIS 279

KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 20

KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 105

KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 105

KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 21

DURRIS 280

DURRIS 280

DURRIS 282

KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 218

KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 218

KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 205

ARI Deaths vol 2

ARI Deaths vol 2

ARI Deaths vol 2

ARI Deaths vol 2

ARI Deaths vol 2

ARI Deaths vol 2

ARI Deaths vol 2

ARI Deaths vol 2

ARI Deaths vol 2

ARI Deaths vol 1



DUNCAN J 15 Oct 1778

DUNCAN J 1 May 1784

DUNCAN J 22 May 1758

DUNCAN J 29 Sep 1783

DUNCAN J 22 Sep 1774

DUNCAN J 29 May 1756

DUNCAN J 18 Oct 1779

DUNCAN J 24 Feb 1827

DUNCAN J 30 Jul 1868

DUNCAN J 27 Dec 1865

DUNCAN J 11 Feb 1841

DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J 7 Sep 1867

DUNCAN J 19 Apr 1855

DUNCAN J 29 Jul 1833

DUNCAN J 09­Dec­50

DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J 18­Mar­39

DUNCAN J 15­Jan­42

DUNCAN J 13 Nov 1890

DUNCAN J 18 Jul 1831

DUNCAN J 2 Apr 1877

DUNCAN J 25­May­08

DUNCAN J 09­Dec­50

DUNCAN J 20 Apr 1770

DUNCAN J 14 Oct 1848

DUNCAN J 25 Jun 1754

DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J 28 Jul 1831

DUNCAN J 27­Nov­03

DUNCAN J 01­Jul­27

DUNCAN J 18­Feb­33

DUNCAN J 23­Aug­44

DUNCAN J 27 Dec 1861

DUNCAN J 01­Jan­05

DUNCAN J 18 Apr 1895

DUNCAN J 26­Jun­48

DUNCAN J 25 Nov 1871

DUNCAN J 03­Mar­63

DUNCAN J 20­Dec­37

DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J 01­Apr­05

DUNCAN J 22­Oct­11

DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J 24­Nov­00

DUNCAN J 29 May 1826

DUNCAN J 05­Jul­66

DUNCAN J 19 Dec 1882

DUNCAN J 20­Feb­39

DUNCAN J 25­Mar­20

DUNCAN J 21 Sep 1810

DUNCAN J 2 Feb 1768

DUNCAN J 27 Apr 1890

DUNCAN J 01­Dec­18

DUNCAN J 29 Apr 1815

DUNCAN J 14 Mar 1806

ARI Deaths vol 1

ARI Deaths vol 1

ARI Deaths vol 1

ARI Deaths vol 1

ARI Deaths vol 1

ARI Deaths vol 1

ARI Deaths vol 1

JOHN KNOX A27

JOHN KNOX C19

JOHN KNOX A27

JOHN KNOX C31

JOHN KNOX D36

JOHN KNOX C19

JOHN KNOX A27

JOHN KNOX A27

GLENBERVIE 104

GLENBERVIE 103

GLENBERVIE 104

GLENBERVIE 104

GLENBERVIE 101

GLENBERVIE 179

JOHN KNOX I16

GLENBERVIE 11

GLENBERVIE 269

UDNY 95

UDNY 290

UDNY 311

FETTERCAIRN 182

FETTERCAIRN 233

FETTERCAIRN 182

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 36

GLENTANAR u/p 78

GLENTANAR u/p 38

GLENTANAR u/p 38

GLENTANAR u/p 38

GLENTANAR u/p 54

GLENTANAR u/p 54

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 217

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 93

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 93

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 256

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 93

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 93

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 259

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 331

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 419

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 351

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 352

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 465

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 527a

ELLON u/p 221

ELLON u/p 221

ELLON u/p 218

CAIRNIE u/p 219

ELLON u/p 217

ELLON u/p 220



DUNCAN J 08­Oct­38

DUNCAN J 4 Jun 1886

DUNCAN J 24­Mar­11

DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J 28 Jun 1784

DUNCAN J 22 Mar 1874

DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J 20 Dec 1863

DUNCAN J 08 Mar 1866

DUNCAN J 9 Mar 1868

DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J 10 Feb 1887

DUNCAN J 27­Oct­22

DUNCAN J 17 Dec 1871

DUNCAN J 22 Jan 1828

DUNCAN J 10­Jan­72

DUNCAN J  Jul 1732

DUNCAN J 11 Apr 1876

DUNCAN J 11 May 1860

DUNCAN J 14­Oct­21

DUNCAN J 18­Apr­55

DUNCAN J 10 Aug 1876

DUNCAN J  Nov 1715

DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J 16 Oct 1750

DUNCAN J 13 Jun 1872

DUNCAN J 28 Feb 1874

DUNCAN J 28 Jun 1856

DUNCAN J 28­Nov­04

DUNCAN J 04­May­20

DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J 06­Mar­07

DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J 14 Feb 1851

DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J

DUNCAN J 3 Apr 1896

DUNCAN J 20 Jul 1842

DUNCAN J 27 Dec 1876

DUNCAN J 19 Feb 1852

DUNCAN J 10 Apr 1820

DUNCAN J 19­Nov­59

DUNCAN J 10­Feb­11

DUNCAN J 27 Feb 1887

DUNCAN J 5 Mar 1873

DUNCAN J 16 Mar 1880

DUNCAN J 6 Feb 1872

DUNCAN J 7 Mar 1873

DUNCAN J 20 Aug 1876

DUNCAN K  7 Feb 1959

DUNCAN K

DUNCAN K

DUNCAN K 22­Nov­09

DUNCAN K

CAIRNIE u/p 181

LEOCHEL­CUSHNIE u/p 25

LEOCHEL­CUSHNIE u/p 178

CRATHIE u/p 220

CRATHIE u/p 220

CRATHIE u/p 222

CRATHIE u/p 222

CRATHIE u/p 167

ARI Deaths vol 3 n/a

ARI Deaths vol 3 n/a

COULL u/p 22

COULL u/p 22

COULL u/p 22

BIRSE u/p 99

BIRSE u/p 99

BIRSE u/p 169

BIRSE u/p 169

BIRSE u/p 99

CLATT u/p 35

CLATT u/p 132

FORGUE u/p 311

FORGUE u/p 311

GLENBUCHAT u/p 35

DUMBENNAN u/p 51

TURRIFF (u/p) 32

TURRIFF (u/p) 30

TURRIFF (u/p) 30

TURRIFF (u/p) 36

TURRIFF (u/p) 9

TURRIFF (u/p) 9

METHLICK u/p 111

METHLICK u/p 116

TURRIFF (u/p) 242

TURRIFF (u/p) 269

TURRIFF (u/p) 336

TURRIFF (u/p) 249

TURRIFF (u/p) 309

TURRIFF (u/p) 122

TURRIFF (u/p) 160

TURRIFF (u/p) 255

INSCH u/p 263

INSCH u/p 264

INSCH u/p 187

SLAINS u/p 138

SLAINS u/p 95

ARI Deaths vol 4

ARI Deaths vol 4

ARI Deaths vol 4

ARI Deaths vol 4

ARI Deaths vol 4

ARI Deaths vol 4

ALFORD 249

BOURTIE 28

BOURTIE 28

MILLBREX WOODHEAD/FYVIE 126

RATHVEN u/p 13



DUNCAN L  4 Nov 1973

DUNCAN L

DUNCAN L 14 Aug 1857

DUNCAN L 15­Mar­60

DUNCAN L 13­Sep­58

DUNCAN L 16 Aug 1857

DUNCAN L 5 Jan 1884

DUNCAN M 20 Mar 1834

DUNCAN M 26­May­07

DUNCAN M 10 Jan 1800

DUNCAN M 07­Mar­35

DUNCAN M 17 Jan 1889

DUNCAN M 18­Dec­16

DUNCAN M 13 Feb 1847

DUNCAN M 28 Sep 1842

DUNCAN M  May 1936

DUNCAN M 29­Jan­66

DUNCAN M 20­Sep­80

DUNCAN M 22­Nov­24

DUNCAN M 5 Sep 1804

DUNCAN M 04­Apr­19

DUNCAN M 20­Nov­10

DUNCAN M 19 Aug 1843

DUNCAN M 24 Feb 1845

DUNCAN M 12­Nov­11

DUNCAN M 30­Apr­53

DUNCAN M 23 Mar 1899

DUNCAN M 12 Mar 1759

DUNCAN M 20 Jan 1836

DUNCAN M 2 Jul 1866

DUNCAN M 23 Sep 1871

DUNCAN M 13 Feb 1860

DUNCAN M  3 Aug 1847

DUNCAN M 22 Nov 1790

DUNCAN M  1 Feb 1838

DUNCAN M  4 Jan 1917

DUNCAN M 13 Jan 1892

DUNCAN M 20­Sep­25

DUNCAN M 10 May 1857

DUNCAN M Jul 1867

DUNCAN M  7 Feb 1935

DUNCAN M 27­Apr­26

DUNCAN M 29­Sep­70

DUNCAN M 15 Oct 1883

DUNCAN M 13 Nov 1857

DUNCAN M 13­Jan­08

DUNCAN M 20 Apr 1887

DUNCAN M 2 Jul 1884

DUNCAN M

DUNCAN M 30 Apr 1884

DUNCAN M 13 Dec 1874

DUNCAN M 4 Jul 1816

DUNCAN M 20­Oct­33

DUNCAN M 09­Jun­23

DUNCAN M 07­Dec­45

DUNCAN M 25­Jun­05

CLUNY 267

DRUMBLADE 306

FETTERANGUS 254

PETERCULTER 27

RHYNIE 239

ARI Deaths vol 3 n/a

ARI Deaths vol 4

ABERDOUR 68

ABERDOUR 157

ALFORD 128

ABERDOUR 385

AUCHINDOIR 82

CLUNY 42

CRIMOND & RATTRAY 26

CRIMOND & RATTRAY 144

CRIMOND & RATTRAY 164

CRIMOND & RATTRAY 227

DRUMBLADE 16

CULSALMOND 111

DRUMBLADE 257

DRUMBLADE 306

DRUMBLADE 306

DUNNOTTAR 85

DUNNOTTAR 95

DYCE 64

FORGLEN 89

FETTERANGUS 245

FYVIE 331

FYVIE 507

FYVIE 577

CHAPEL GARIOCH 55

HATTON of FINTRAY 78

INVERKEITHNY 166

HATTON of FINTRAY 250

HATTON of FINTRAY 249

INVERKEITHNY 64

BELHELVIE 105

INVERKEITHNY 186

BELHELVIE 151

LESLIE 32

KEITHHALL KINKELL 112

MILLBREX WOODHEAD/FYVIE 51

MILLBREX WOODHEAD/FYVIE 152

MONYMUSK B148

MONYMUSK B14

MONYMUSK B148

NEWHILLS 234

OLDMELDRUM 69

OLDMELDRUM 44

OLDMELDRUM 181

PEATHILL 50

CRIMOND & RATTRAY 5

St CLEMENTS ABD 347

STRACHAN 30

STRACHAN 112

TOUGH 238



DUNCAN M 12­Feb­85 LOGIE COLDSTONE u/p 49

DUNCAN M 16 Aug ? KING EDWARD 51

DUNCAN M 23 Jun 1782 DAVIOT 105

DUNCAN M 18 Sep 1772 KING EDWARD 32

DUNCAN M 16 Aug 1762 KING EDWARD 189

DUNCAN M 1 May 1850 KING EDWARD 232

DUNCAN M 2 Feb 1772 KING EDWARD 226

DUNCAN M 1746 St CYRUS u/p 30

DUNCAN M 29­Nov­11 ECHT 311

DUNCAN M ABOYNE u/p 73

DUNCAN M 16­Jan­79 DURRIS 325

DUNCAN M DURRIS 307

DUNCAN M 16­Apr­51 KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 106

DUNCAN M 5 Jan 1863 KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 105

DUNCAN M 29 Jan 1879 KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 105

DUNCAN M 17­Feb­20 KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 246

DUNCAN M 14 Mar 1841 ARI Deaths vol 2

DUNCAN M 26 Feb 1848 ARI Deaths vol 2

DUNCAN M 1 Dec 1850 ARI Deaths vol 2

DUNCAN M 12 Mar 1846 ARI Deaths vol 2

DUNCAN M 17 Oct 1801 ARI Deaths vol 1

DUNCAN M 16 Dec 1748 ARI Deaths vol 1

DUNCAN M 31 Mar 1784 ARI Deaths vol 1

DUNCAN M 7 Mar 1815 ARI Deaths vol 1

DUNCAN M 1 Dec 1775 ARI Deaths vol 1

DUNCAN M 19 Jun 1801 ARI Deaths vol 1

DUNCAN M 16 Jul 1794 ARI Deaths vol 1

DUNCAN M 23 Dec 1865 JOHN KNOX A27

DUNCAN M 24 Nov 1864 JOHN KNOX C19

DUNCAN M 26­Jun­13 JOHN KNOX C20

DUNCAN M 10 Feb 1890 UDNY 41

DUNCAN M 26 Jan 1847 UDNY 293

DUNCAN M 1 Jul 1844 FETTERCAIRN 233

DUNCAN M 22­Mar­16 GLENTANAR u/p 54

DUNCAN M 8 Apr 1874 AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 298

DUNCAN M 5 Jul 1873 AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 217

DUNCAN M 22 Aug 1894 AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 162

DUNCAN M 17­Jun­79 AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 93

DUNCAN M 16 Jan 1871 AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 466

DUNCAN M 21 Mar 1894 AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 352

DUNCAN M 27 Nov 1864 ELLON u/p 219

DUNCAN M CABRACH u/p 7

DUNCAN M 06­Dec­60 CABRACH u/p 49

DUNCAN M 17­Nov­72 LEOCHEL­CUSHNIE u/p 183

DUNCAN M  5 Mar 1855 CRATHIE u/p 222

DUNCAN M CRATHIE u/p 167

DUNCAN M  1 Feb 1926 CRATHIE u/p 53

DUNCAN M CRATHIE u/p 167

DUNCAN M 05­Mar­02 STRATHDON u/p 1

DUNCAN M 19 Jan 1862 ARI Deaths vol 3 n/a

DUNCAN M 19 Jul 1894 BIRSE u/p 61

DUNCAN M 04­May­14 COULL u/p 156

DUNCAN M 06­Aug­85 GLENBUCHAT u/p 8

DUNCAN M CULLEN u/p 85

DUNCAN M 25­May­05 DUMBENNAN u/p 51

DUNCAN M 27 Jan 1881 GLENMUICK u/p 104



DUNCAN M 1921 METHLICK u/p 69

DUNCAN M 12 Mar 1860 METHLICK u/p 111

DUNCAN M 6 Apr 1869 TURRIFF (u/p) 36

DUNCAN M 25 Sep 1899 TURRIFF (u/p) 138

DUNCAN M TURRIFF (u/p) 270

DUNCAN M 16 Feb 1757 TURRIFF (u/p) 309

DUNCAN M 5 Jan 1899 INSCH u/p 153

DUNCAN M INSCH u/p 152

DUNCAN M 14 May 1847 TURRIFF (u/p) 430

DUNCAN M 16­Jan­49 SLAINS u/p 95

DUNCAN M 19 Mar 1874 ARI Deaths vol 4

DUNCAN M 25 May 1875 ARI Deaths vol 4

DUNCAN M 17 Jan 1878 ARI Deaths vol 4

DUNCAN M 16 Oct 1890 ARI Deaths vol 4

DUNCAN M 17 Apr 1880 ARI Deaths vol 4

DUNCAN N 17 Apr 1895 DUNNOTTAR 248

DUNCAN N 1934 MILLBREX WOODHEAD/FYVIE 150

DUNCAN N 23­Oct­29 RHYNIE 273

DUNCAN P 28­Jul­41 CLUNY 258

DUNCAN P 21­Jan­13 CLUNY 267

DUNCAN P 14 Jul 1840 STRACHAN (OPR)

DUNCAN P 22 Jun 1827 KING EDWARD D1

DUNCAN P KING EDWARD D5

DUNCAN P KING EDWARD 172

DUNCAN P KING EDWARD D8

DUNCAN P 29 Sep 1875 AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 93

DUNCAN P 9 Apr 1832 CAIRNIE u/p 98

DUNCAN P CRATHIE u/p 220

DUNCAN P 1826 CRATHIE u/p 221

DUNCAN P 17 Jul 1866 ARI Deaths vol 3 n/a

DUNCAN P 17 May 1864 BIRSE u/p 169

DUNCAN P 7 Aug 1831 BIRSE u/p 169

DUNCAN P 22 Aug 1754 CLATT u/p 35

DUNCAN P 22 Nov 1794 TURRIFF (u/p) 30

DUNCAN P 2 Nov 1878 ARI Deaths vol 4

DUNCAN R FYVIE 382

DUNCAN R CHAPEL GARIOCH 250

DUNCAN R 21 may 1855 BELHELVIE 22

DUNCAN R 18 Jun 1894 LONMAY 43

DUNCAN R 9 Jul 1895 MARNOCH 271

DUNCAN R 3 Jun 1733 PETERCULTER 114

DUNCAN R 4 Jun 1874 STRACHAN 112

DUNCAN R 2 Jun 1886 LONGSIDE u/p 42

DUNCAN R 8 Nov 1863 KING EDWARD D2

DUNCAN R 29 Jun 1850 KING EDWARD D4

DUNCAN R St CYRUS u/p 94

DUNCAN R 21 Aug 1781 ABOYNE u/p 8

DUNCAN R 28 May 1818 ABOYNE u/p 8

DUNCAN R 05­Oct­03 DURRIS 148

DUNCAN R 20 May 1869 DURRIS 282

DUNCAN R 26 Nov 1841 DURRIS 282

DUNCAN R 23 Mar 1881 DURRIS 282

DUNCAN R 18 Jul 1892 KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 20

DUNCAN R 15 Mar 1880 KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 106

DUNCAN R 10 Oct 1847 ARI Deaths vol 2

DUNCAN R 8 Jan 1758 ARI Deaths vol 1



DUNCAN R 3 Aug 1807 ARI Deaths vol 1

DUNCAN R 18 Sep 1840 JOHN KNOX C31

DUNCAN R 3 Feb 1895 JOHN KNOX K25

DUNCAN R 19­Jul­10 GLENBERVIE 104

DUNCAN R 17 Sep 1878 UDNY 290

DUNCAN R 11­Nov­06 FETTERCAIRN 103

DUNCAN R FETTERCAIRN 182

DUNCAN R 6 Jul 1858 AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 256

DUNCAN R 10 Feb 1862 AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 353

DUNCAN R 10­Jul­29 AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 351

DUNCAN R AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 352

DUNCAN R 30 Nov 1833 ELLON u/p 217

DUNCAN R 10­Apr­18 CABRACH u/p 7

DUNCAN R 26 Sep 1872 LEOCHEL­CUSHNIE u/p L

DUNCAN R CRATHIE u/p 167

DUNCAN R CRATHIE u/p 167

DUNCAN R CRATHIE u/p 168

DUNCAN R COULL u/p 22

DUNCAN R 09­Feb­04 BIRSE u/p 100

DUNCAN R 14 Aug 1863 TURRIFF (u/p) 249

DUNCAN R 19May1864 INSCH u/p 73

DUNCAN R 25 Nov 1878 ARI Deaths vol 4

DUNCAN S 20 May 1832 ALFORD 142

DUNCAN S Sep 1820 CULSALMOND 69

DUNCAN S 28­Feb­24 HATTON of FINTRAY 126

DUNCAN S 21­Jan­25 PEATHILL 404

DUNCAN S 21­Jan­25 PEATHILL 407

DUNCAN S CRATHIE u/p 167

DUNCAN S CRATHIE u/p 167

DUNCAN S 25 Feb 1880 ARI Deaths vol 4

DUNCAN T BELHELVIE 85

DUNCAN T OLDMELDRUM 69

DUNCAN T 7 Oct 1852 PETERCULTER 114

DUNCAN T 10­Oct­18 RHYNIE 313

DUNCAN T 8 Sep 1694 LONGSIDE u/p 39

DUNCAN T 20 Dec 1848 CULLEN u/p 130

DUNCAN W 28­Dec­34 ABERDOUR 157

DUNCAN W 4 Jul 1881 ABERDOUR 66

DUNCAN W 08­Sep­03 ABERDOUR 236

DUNCAN W 4 Jun 1859 ABERDOUR 157

DUNCAN W 29 Dec 1897 ALFORD 249

DUNCAN W 14 Jul 1898 ALFORD 246

DUNCAN W 03­Jan­49 CULSALMOND 76

DUNCAN W 28­Apr­62 DRUMBLADE 157

DUNCAN W 28­Dec­09 FETTERANGUS 254

DUNCAN W FYVIE 17

DUNCAN W 1 Jul 1880 FYVIE 416

DUNCAN W 2 Nov 1876 FYVIE 417

DUNCAN W 15 Feb 1768 FYVIE 331

DUNCAN W 1897 FYVIE 417

DUNCAN W 24 Feb 1894 CHAPEL GARIOCH 53

DUNCAN W CHAPEL GARIOCH 157

DUNCAN W 30 Aug 1794 HATTON of FINTRAY 250

DUNCAN W 01­May­26 BELHELVIE 21

DUNCAN W BELHELVIE 85

DUNCAN W BELHELVIE 31



DUNCAN W  1 May 1760

DUNCAN W 15­Oct­35

DUNCAN W 29­Jan­43

DUNCAN W 14­Mar­13

DUNCAN W

DUNCAN W 13­Jun­02

DUNCAN W

DUNCAN W 27­Nov­06

DUNCAN W

DUNCAN W 22 Dec 1836

DUNCAN W 22 Nov 1878

DUNCAN W 5 Mar 1834

DUNCAN W 16­Jul­13

DUNCAN W 18 Dec 1820

DUNCAN W 16 Sep 1866

DUNCAN W 24­Oct­02

DUNCAN W 1 Dec 1876

DUNCAN W 13 Mar 1888

DUNCAN W 23­Jun­43

DUNCAN W 23­Jun­43

DUNCAN W 4 Sep 1855

DUNCAN W 21­Nov­03

DUNCAN W 1 Feb 1855

DUNCAN W 15 Feb 1841

DUNCAN W 2 Feb 1851

DUNCAN W 15 Sep 1843

DUNCAN W 15 Sep 1846

DUNCAN W 23 Apr 1853

DUNCAN W 5 Jan 1846

DUNCAN W 1 Jun 1810

DUNCAN W 13 May 1750

DUNCAN W 13 May 1765

DUNCAN W 01­Jun­21

DUNCAN W 04­Dec­24

DUNCAN W 17­Apr­21

DUNCAN W 8 Jun 1878

DUNCAN W 17­Sep­62

DUNCAN W 17 Jul 1848

DUNCAN W 20­Oct­09

DUNCAN W 20 Jul 1830

DUNCAN W 9 Dec 1884

DUNCAN W 19­Dec­05

DUNCAN W 3 Dec 1878

DUNCAN W

DUNCAN W 1 Jan 1850

DUNCAN w

DUNCAN W 11 Jan 1860

DUNCAN W 29 Dec 1868

DUNCAN W 19­Jul­51

DUNCAN W 09­Apr­38

DUNCAN W 2 Mar 1888

DUNCAN W 29 Dec 1858

DUNCAN W

DUNCAN W 18­Jul­56

DUNCAN W 25­Nov­14

DUNCAN W 19­Jun­64

BELHELVIE 225

MARNOCH 385

NEWHILLS 228

NEWHILLS 226

OLDMELDRUM WarMem

PEATHILL 50

PEATHILL 407

RATHEN 154

St CLEMENTS ABD 96

RHYNIE 270

STRACHAN 112

STRACHAN (OPR)

STRACHAN 112

KING EDWARD D3

KING EDWARD 174

KING EDWARD 174

KING EDWARD D5

ECHT 42

DURRIS 147

DURRIS 147

KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 105

KINCARDINE O' NEIL u/p 218

ARI Deaths vol 2

ARI Deaths vol 2

ARI Deaths vol 2

ARI Deaths vol 2

ARI Deaths vol 2

ARI Deaths vol 2

ARI Deaths vol 2

ARI Deaths vol 1

ARI Deaths vol 1

ARI Deaths vol 1

JOHN KNOX B20

JOHN KNOX C20

JOHN KNOX C20

JOHN KNOX A44

JOHN KNOX C20

JOHN KNOX A27

GLENBERVIE 104

GLENBERVIE 101

GLENBERVIE 101

JOHN KNOX K19

JOHN KNOX K19

JOHN KNOX C19

UDNY 290

FETTERCAIRN 179

GLENTANAR u/p 38

GLENTANAR u/p 38

GLENTANAR u/p 54

GLENTANAR u/p 38

AUCHTERLESS (u/p) 465

CAIRNIE u/p 191

ELLON u/p 217

CABRACH u/p 48

LEOCHEL­CUSHNIE u/p 178

CRATHIE u/p 257



DUNCAN W

DUNCAN W 24 May 1792

DUNCAN W 03 Feb 1860

DUNCAN W 14 Aug 1762

DUNCAN W 14 May 1882

DUNCAN W 26 Mar 1846

DUNCAN W 14 Feb 1809

DUNCAN W 11­Feb­24

DUNCAN W 22 Sep 1889

DUNCAN W 24 Dec 1879

DUNCAN ? A 3 Jun 1890

DUNCAN ? A 4 Dec 1884

CRATHIE u/p 221

CRATHIE u/p 221

ARI Deaths vol 3 n/a

CLATT u/p 35

TURRIFF (u/p) 76

TURRIFF (u/p) 9

TURRIFF (u/p) 9

SLAINS u/p 94

ARI Deaths vol 4

ARI Deaths vol 4

JOHN KNOX K19

JOHN KNOX K19

John
Note
A cumulative Name Index to over 90 MI booklets published by Aberdeen and Northeast Scotland Family History Society, covering burial grounds in Aberdeen, Aberdeenshire, Banffshire, Kincardineshire and Moray., is available at:
<http://www.abdnet.co.uk/mi-index/>



